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Olympic Competition Format  

The weightlifting competition at the Olympic Games Paris 2024 comprises five events for men and women.  

Men: 61kg, 73kg, 89kg, 102kg, +102kg  

Women: 49kg, 59kg, 71kg, 81kg, +81kg  

The competition format for each category consists of a single phase (final). Each competition consists of two parts: the snatch 
and the clean & jerk, with generally a 10-minute break between the two. Each athlete may take three attempts at individually 
chosen weights in both the snatch and the clean & jerk, and the best results achieved (in kilograms) are added to a total which 
determines the ranking. Each athlete is allowed one minute (or two minutes, if making consecutive attempts) between the 
calling of his or her name and the beginning of the attempt.   

The rules of lifting and for the adjudication of attempts are the same for men and women.   

The Olympic Games competition is individual and, even if a team classification is calculated, no medals are awarded to teams.  

Differences between the IWF World Championships and the Olympic Games  

The main difference is that while in the International Weightlifting Federation (IWF) World Championships, titles and medals 
are awarded also for the two individual lifts, the snatch and the clean & jerk, in the Olympic classification, only the aggregate 
of these two, i.e. the total result counts.   

The other important difference is in the number of entries: in IWF World Championships, each country may enter a maximum 
of 10 men and 10 women with a maximum of two athletes per bodyweight category, while in the Olympic Games, each NOC 
has a specific quota obtained in the qualification process, with a maximum of three male athletes and a maximum of three 
female athletes (maximum of one athlete per bodyweight category). Athletes who started in snatch, but have no valid results, 
can compete in clean & jerk at the world championships, but this is not allowed at the Olympic Games because medals are 
awarded only for the total results of the snatch and the clean & jerk.  

Changes since the Olympic Games Tokyo 2020  

The events for women and men have changed, four events have been removed from the programme.   

The competition format has changed to have only one group per event.  

Sport Rules and Procedures  

Each athlete has three attempts to make on both the snatch and the clean & jerk, which can be on different  
weights.   

The barbell is loaded progressively. The athlete requesting the lightest weight lifts first.  

The weight of the barbell must always be increased by multiples of one kg increments.  

One minute is allocated to each athlete between the calling of his/her name and the beginning of the attempt.   

When an athlete attempts two lifts in succession, he/she is allowed two minutes for the succeeding attempt.  
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Three referees adjudicate each lift and pass their decision, if accepted or not. The validity of the lift is decided on majority by 
the referees. Each decision made by the referees is immediately analysed by the Jury, and they can decide to reverse it. After 
this, the decision is final and irrevocable. The athlete with the highest total result will be the winner.  

Calling Order  

The following four factors listed in priority must be considered when calling the athletes:  

1. The weight of the barbell (lightest weight first)  

2. The number of the attempt (lowest number first)  

3. The sequence/order of the previous attempts (the athlete who lifted earliest is first)  

4. The start number of the athlete (lowest first)  

Tiebreak Rules   

If there is a tie, the athlete who made the total first will win. Ties are broken as follows:  

1. Best result - highest first  

2. If the tie remains, best Clean & Jerk result - lowest first  

3. If the tie remains, best Clean & Jerk result's attempt number - least number of attempt first  

4. If the tie remains, previous attempts - least number of attempts first  

5. If the tie remains, lot number - lowest first  

Penalties/Disqualification Rules  

There are no penalties in the sport of weightlifting and disqualification would only apply in case of violation to the rules.  

Protests/Appeals  

If the referees'/jury's decision is challenged or in case of disagreement within the jury, video playback technology (VPT) is 
used to resolve the issue. The athlete/team can challenge the referees' or jury's decision by submitting a challenge request 
to the nearest technical controller (using the challenge card).  

  

 

 

Note:  
For further information please consult: www.iwf.sport  



Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Medallists by Event
Médaillé(e)s par épreuve

As of SUN 11 AUG 2024 at 13:44

WLF-------------------------------_93 v10.0 Report Created SUN 11 AUG 2024 13:44 Page 1/1

After 10 of 10 Events

Event Date Medal Name
NOC

Code
Total

Women's 49kg WED 7  AUG GOLD HOU Zhihui CHN 206kg

SILVER CAMBEI Mihaela Valentina ROU 205kg

BRONZE KHAMBAO Surodchana THA 200kg

Women's 59kg THU 8  AUG GOLD LUO Shifang CHN 241kg

SILVER CHARRON Maude CAN 236kg

BRONZE KUO Hsing-Chun TPE 235kg

Women's 71kg FRI 9  AUG GOLD REEVES Olivia USA 262kg

SILVER SANCHEZ Mari Leivis COL 257kg

BRONZE PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola ECU 256kg

Women's 81kg SAT 10  AUG GOLD KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR 275kg

SILVER AHMED Sara EGY 268kg

BRONZE DAJOMES BARRERA Neisi Patricia ECU 267kg

Women's +81kg SUN 11  AUG GOLD LI Wenwen CHN 309kg

SILVER PARK Hyejeong KOR 299kg

BRONZE CAMPBELL Emily GBR 288kg

Men's 61kg WED 7  AUG GOLD LI Fabin CHN 310kg

SILVER SILACHAI Theerapong THA 303kg

BRONZE MORRIS Hampton USA 298kg

Men's 73kg THU 8  AUG GOLD JUNIANSYAH Rizki INA 354kg

SILVER WICHUMA Weeraphon THA 346kg

BRONZE ANDREEV Bozhidar Dimitrov BUL 344kg

Men's 89kg FRI 9  AUG GOLD NASAR Karlos May BUL 404kg

SILVER LOPEZ Yeison COL 390kg

BRONZE PIZZOLATO Antonino ITA 384kg

Men's 102kg SAT 10  AUG GOLD LIU Huanhua CHN 406kg

SILVER DJURAEV Akbar UZB 404kg

BRONZE TSIKHANTSOU Yauheni AIN 402kg

Men's +102kg SAT 10  AUG GOLD TALAKHADZE Lasha GEO 470kg

SILVER LALAYAN Varazdat ARM 467kg

BRONZE MINASYAN Gor BRN 461kg
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Technical Officials 
Officiels techniques 

 As of MON 6 AUG 2024  

IF Delegates: 
 

  

   

1st Group CURTAIN Matthew (GBR) LASSEN Moira (CAN) 

   

Technical Coordinator:   

   

1st Group COFFA Salvatore (AUS)  

   

Jury Members:   

   

1st Group SANCHEZ Pedro (President) (AUS)  

 BARATTINI Italo (CHI) BEITER Tina (DEN) 

 ROBITAILLE Daniel (CAN) SAYLER Horst (SWZ) 

 THATMAN Sirilak (THA)  

   

2nd Group SOLOVYEVA Olga (President) (KAZ)  

 ALHARBI Mohammed (KSA) HOUET Bernard (FRA) 

 IQUAIBOM Lawrence (NGR) MARRERO Doris (VEN) 

 ORTIZ Maritza (DOM)  

   

Referees:   

   

1st Group Du PLOOY Kevin (RSA) KASMERIS Anastasios (GRE) 

 MAFTEI Cristina (ROU) ZHOU Zhiqin (CHN) 

   

2nd Group ABDULLAEVA Zukhra (UZB) HEDINSDOTTIR Erna (ISL) 

 KASIRAN Sonny (INA) MOLDODOSOV Omurzhan (KGZ) 

   

3rd Group ALLISON Heather (GBR) GHANNAW Osama (LBA) 

 OGUZKAN Cahit (TUR) SATO Hiromi (JPN) 

   

Chief Marshals:   

   

1st Group 
 

MIHAJLOVIC Milan (SRB) 
BOSSIAN David (FRA-NTO) 

RIMBOCK-PEYA Katharina (AUT) 
 

   

2nd Group CANZEK Damjan (SLO) 
BONNAMANT Marie Helene (FRA-NTO) 

ALCHIKH Hasanin (SYR) 

   

Timekeepers:   

   

1st Group WU Mei-Yi (TPE) MENONI Daniel (FRA-NTO) 

   

2nd Group CASTILLO Jessica (PER) SOTO Bernard (FRA-NTO) 
   
3rd Group 

 
DUUN Tryggve (NOR) 
 

LHERMITTE Aurelie (FRA-NTO) 
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Technical Controllers:   

   

1st Group COLASANTO Vito (ITA) RODRIGUEZ PARGAS Delmis (CUB) 

 MANLAY Robert (FRA-NTO)  

   

2nd Group CARRIO Monica (ESP) MAMMEDOV Charygeldi (TKM) 

 WITKOWSKI Dagmar (FRA-NTO)  

   

3rd Group LKHAGVASUREN Odgerel (MGL) OGOLLA John (KEN) 

 GRIMM FERON Pascale (FRA-NTO)  

   

Competition Doctors:   

   

1st Group KAKHABRISHVILI Zurab (GEO) TCHOBANIAN Seza (LBN) 

   

2nd Group LAVALLEE Mark (USA) MASMOUDI Fathi (TUN) 

   

Competition Secretaries:   

   

1st Group SHAW Dela (FIJ)  PENA William (COL) 

 ALVARADO Rosalio (MEX) Ie BLOA Michel (FRA-NTO) 

   

2nd Group ALJARMAL Abdullah (YEM) SSENKUNGU Salim (UGA) 

 ZAMBRANO Luis (ECU) SCHATZ Jean Luc (FRA-NTO) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REVISED Technical Coordinator added 
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WLF-------------------------------_58 v1.0 Report Created MON 5 AUG 2024 19:10 Page 1/1

G r o u p s   o f   O f f i c i a l s

Event Date
Start

Time
Athletes IF

Del. Jury Referees
Chief

Marshals Timekeepers
Tech.

Contrl. Doctors Secr.

1 Men's 61kg WED 7 AUG 15:00 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Women's 49kg WED 7 AUG 19:30 12 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 Women's 59kg THU 8 AUG 15:00 12 1 1 3 1 3 3 1 1

4 Men's 73kg THU 8 AUG 19:30 12 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 Men's 89kg FRI 9 AUG 15:00 12 1 1 3 1 3 3 1 1

6 Women's 71kg FRI 9 AUG 19:30 12 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2

7 Men's 102kg SAT 10 AUG 11:30 13 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2

8 Women's 81kg SAT 10 AUG 16:00 13 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1

9 Men's +102kg SAT 10 AUG 20:30 12 1 1 3 1 3 3 1 1

10 Women's +81kg SUN 11 AUG 11:30 12 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2

Note:
Typical duration of a competition with 12 athletes is 2 hours.
Group of Officials can be found on the report  "Technical Officials".

Legend:

IF Del. IF Delegate Secr. Competition Secretaries Tech. Contrl. Technical Controllers
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Women
Femmes

Placing by NOC
Classement par CNO

WLFW------------------------------_76 v5.0 Report Created SUN 11 AUG 2024 13:43 Page 1/2

After 5 of 5 Events

Rank NOC
Points

49kg 59kg 71kg 81kg +81kg Total

1 CHN - China 28 28 28 84/3

2 USA - United States 21 28 21 70/3

3 ECU - Ecuador 23 23 22 68/3

4 TPE - Chinese Taipei 20 23 20 63/3

5 EGY - Egypt 17 25 19 61/3

6 VEN - Venezuela 17 22 18 57/3

7 DOM - Dominican Republic 19 21 17 57/3

8 KOR - Korea 20 25 45/2

9 THA - Thailand 23 20 43/2

10 NGR - Nigeria 21 19 40/2

11 AUS - Australia 16 22 38/2

12 FRA - France 17 21 38/2

13 BRA - Brazil 18 19 37/2

14 UZB - Uzbekistan 18 16 34/2

15 NOR - Norway 28 28/1

16 CAN - Canada 25 25/1

16 COL - Colombia 0 25 25/2

16 ROU - Romania 25 0 25/2

19 GBR - Great Britain 23 23/1

20 IND - India 22 22/1

21 PHI - Philippines 20 0 20/2

22 UKR - Ukraine 19 19/1

23 JPN - Japan 18 18/1

23 MEX - Mexico 18 18/1

25 EOR - EOR 17 17/1

26 MAD - Madagascar 16 16/1

26 MGL - Mongolia 16 16/1

26 MHL - Marshall Islands 16 16/1

29 GUM - Guam 15 15/1

29 ITA - Italy 15 15/1

29 SAM - Samoa 15 15/1

29 VAN - Vanuatu 15 15/1

33 INA - Indonesia 14 14/1

BEL - Belgium 0 0/1

CUB - Cuba 0 0/1

POL - Poland 0 0/1

Total: 12 12 11 13 12 60
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Note:
The athletes are awarded points on their total result as per the IWF Rules.

There is no official team competition at the Olympic Games and therefore no medals are awarded.

The total column shows the total number of points and athletes for that NOC.
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Arena Paris Sud 6

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men
Hommes

Placing by NOC
Classement par CNO

WLFM------------------------------_76 v5.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 22:34 Page 1/2

After 5 of 5 Events

Rank NOC
Points

61kg 73kg 89kg 102kg +102kg Total

1 GEO - Georgia 20 21 28 69/3

2 ARM - Armenia 19 22 25 66/3

3 CHN - China 28 0 28 56/3

4 KOR - Korea 19 20 17 56/3

5 BUL - Bulgaria 0 23 28 51/3

6 THA - Thailand 25 25 50/2

7 COL - Colombia 21 25 46/2

8 BRN - Bahrain 20 23 43/2

9 IRI - IR Iran 21 22 43/2

10 USA - United States 23 18 41/2

11 JPN - Japan 20 16 36/2

12 FRA - France 17 17 34/2

13 INA - Indonesia 0 28 28/2

14 UZB - Uzbekistan 25 25/1

15 ITA - Italy 0 23 23/2

16 MAS - Malaysia 22 22/1

16 MDA - Republic of Moldova 22 22/1

16 TUR - Türkiye 22 22/1

19 PNG - Papua New Guinea 21 21/1

19 SYR - Syria 21 21/1

21 IRQ - Iraq 20 20/1

22 EGY - Egypt 0 19 19/2

22 EOR - EOR 19 19/1

22 KIR - Kiribati 19 19/1

25 NZL - New Zealand 18 18/1

25 TUN - Tunisia 18 18/1

25 VEN - Venezuela 0 18 18/2

28 EST - Estonia 17 17/1

29 AUS - Australia 16 16/1

29 TKM - Turkmenistan 16 16/1

31 CZE - Czechia 15 15/1

ALG - Algeria 0 0/1

CAN - Canada 0 0/1

LAT - Latvia 0 0/1

LBA - Libya 0 0/1

PHI - Philippines 0 0/1

QAT - Qatar 0 0/1



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6
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Men
Hommes

Placing by NOC
Classement par CNO

WLFM------------------------------_76 v5.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 22:34 Page 2/2

After 5 of 5 Events

Rank NOC
Points

61kg 73kg 89kg 102kg +102kg Total

SAM - Samoa 0 0/1

VIE - Vietnam 0 0/1

Total: 12 12 12 12 12 60

Note:
The athletes are awarded points on their total result as per the IWF Rules.

There is no official team competition at the Olympic Games and therefore no medals are awarded.

The total column shows the total number of points and athletes for that NOC.

Does not include AIN results.
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Event Record Result Name
NOC

Code Date of Birth Date
Record Type

WR OR JWR

49kg Clean & Jerk 117kg HOU Zhihui CHN 18 MAR 1997 7 AUG 2024 +

Clean & Jerk records: 1

Records in 49kg: 1

59kg Snatch 104kg KONOTOP Kamila UKR 23 MAR 2001 8 AUG 2024 +

59kg Snatch 105kg LUO Shifang CHN 2 APR 2001 8 AUG 2024 +

59kg Snatch 106kg CHARRON Maude CAN 28 APR 1993 8 AUG 2024 +

59kg Snatch 107kg LUO Shifang CHN 2 APR 2001 8 AUG 2024 +

Snatch records: 4

59kg Clean & Jerk 134kg LUO Shifang CHN 2 APR 2001 8 AUG 2024 +

Clean & Jerk records: 1

59kg Total 241kg LUO Shifang CHN 2 APR 2001 8 AUG 2024 +

Total records: 1

Records in 59kg: 6

71kg Snatch 116kg PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola ECU 12 SEP 2000 9 AUG 2024 +

71kg Snatch 117kg REEVES Olivia USA 19 APR 2003 9 AUG 2024 +

Snatch records: 2

Records in 71kg: 2

81kg Clean & Jerk 151kg AHMED Sara EGY 1 JAN 1998 10 AUG 2024 +

81kg Clean & Jerk 154kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR 13 NOV 1998 10 AUG 2024 +

Clean & Jerk records: 2

81kg Total 269kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR 13 NOV 1998 10 AUG 2024 +

81kg Total 275kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR 13 NOV 1998 10 AUG 2024 +

Total records: 2

Records in 81kg: 4

Sum of records: 13

Legend:

JWR Junior World Record OR Olympic Record WR World Record
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WLFM------------------------------_81 v4.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 22:34 Page 1/1

Event Record Result Name
NOC

Code Date of Birth Date
Record Type

WR OR JWR

61kg Snatch 143kg LI Fabin CHN 15 JAN 1993 7 AUG 2024 +

Snatch records: 1

Records in 61kg: 1

73kg Clean & Jerk 198kg WICHUMA Weeraphon THA 10 AUG 2004 8 AUG 2024 +

73kg Clean & Jerk 199kg JUNIANSYAH Rizki INA 17 JUN 2003 8 AUG 2024 +

Clean & Jerk records: 1 1

Records in 73kg: 1 1

89kg Clean & Jerk 213kg NASAR Karlos May BUL 12 MAY 2004 9 AUG 2024 +

89kg Clean & Jerk 224kg NASAR Karlos May BUL 12 MAY 2004 9 AUG 2024 + + +

Clean & Jerk records: 1 2 1

89kg Total 393kg NASAR Karlos May BUL 12 MAY 2004 9 AUG 2024 +

89kg Total 404kg NASAR Karlos May BUL 12 MAY 2004 9 AUG 2024 + + +

Total records: 1 2 1

Records in 89kg: 2 4 2

+102kg Snatch 200kg RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ 2 AUG 2004 10 AUG 2024 +

Snatch records: 1

+102kg Total 437kg RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ 2 AUG 2004 10 AUG 2024 +

Total records: 1

Records in +102kg: 2

Sum of records: 2 6 5

Legend:

JWR Junior World Record OR Olympic Record WR World Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

WED 7 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 49kg
49 kg - femmes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFW49KG--------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created WED 7 AUG 2024 21:44 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 6 SUZUKI Rira JPN 6 SEP 1998 190 48.80 83 85 85 83 108 112 117 108 191

2 8 HOU Zhihui CHN 18 MAR 1997 210 49.00 89 89 93 89 110 117 117 117 206

3 41 RANDAFIARISON Rosina MAD 29 DEC 1999 170 48.20 75 80 83 80 95 100 100 100 180

4 44 PIRON CANDELARIO Beatriz DOM 27 FEB 1995 190 49.00 85 88 88 85 102 107 110 107 192

5 46 KHAMBAO Surodchana THA 23 DEC 1999 200 49.00 86 88 88 88 110 112 114 112 200

6 47 LAGATAO Nicola Velasco GUM 10 NOV 1991 132 48.45 56 59 62 59 74 77 79 77 136

7 67 CAMBEI Mihaela Valentina ROU 18 NOV 2002 205 49.00 89 91 93 93 106 110 112 112 205

8 73 DELACRUZ Jourdan USA 20 MAY 1998 200 49.00 84 87 88 84 105 110 111 111 195

9 74 ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin VEN 14 AUG 2001 197 49.00 83 86 86 83 105 107 109 105 188

10 85 SAIKHOM Mirabai Chanu IND 8 AUG 1994 200 48.80 85 88 88 88 111 111 114 111 199

11 95 FANG Wan-Ling TPE 1 DEC 1999 192 49.00 80 83 86 86 102 106 107 107 193

12 102 STERCKX Nina BEL 26 JUL 2002 193 49.00 86 86 86 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

New Records:

49 kg Clean & Jerk 117 kg HOU Zhihui CHN OR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SOLOVYEVA Olga KAZ Chief Marshals: ALCHIKH Hasanin SYR

Jury Members: ALHARBI Mohammed KSA CANZEK Damjan SLO

HOUET Bernard FRA Timekeeper: CASTILLO Jessica PER

IQUAIBOM Lawrence NGR Technical Controllers: CARRIO Monica ESP

MARRERO Doris VEN MAMMEDOV Charygeldi TKM

ORTIZ Maritza (R) DOM Competition Doctors: LAVALLEE Mark USA

Referees: ABDULLAEVA Zukhra UZB MASMOUDI Fathi TUN

HEDINSDOTTIR Erna ISL Competition Secretaries: ALJARMAL Abdullah YEM

KASIRAN Sonny INA SSENKUNGU Salim UGA

MOLDODOSOV Omurzhan (R) KGZ ZAMBRANO Luis ECU

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish No. Number

OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

WED 7 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 49kg
49 kg - femmes

Results
Résultats

WLFW49KG--------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created WED 7 AUG 2024 21:46 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 8 HOU Zhihui CHN 18 MAR 1997 89 89 93 89 110 117 117 117 206

2 67 CAMBEI Mihaela Valentina ROU 18 NOV 2002 89 91 93 93 106 110 112 112 205

3 46 KHAMBAO Surodchana THA 23 DEC 1999 86 88 88 88 110 112 114 112 200

4 85 SAIKHOM Mirabai Chanu IND 8 AUG 1994 85 88 88 88 111 111 114 111 199

5 73 DELACRUZ Jourdan USA 20 MAY 1998 84 87 88 84 105 110 111 111 195

6 95 FANG Wan-Ling TPE 1 DEC 1999 80 83 86 86 102 106 107 107 193

7 44 PIRON CANDELARIO Beatriz DOM 27 FEB 1995 85 88 88 85 102 107 110 107 192

8 6 SUZUKI Rira JPN 6 SEP 1998 83 85 85 83 108 112 117 108 191

9 74 ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin VEN 14 AUG 2001 83 86 86 83 105 107 109 105 188

10 41 RANDAFIARISON Rosina MAD 29 DEC 1999 75 80 83 80 95 100 100 100 180

11 47 LAGATAO Nicola Velasco GUM 10 NOV 1991 56 59 62 59 74 77 79 77 136

102 STERCKX Nina BEL 26 JUL 2002 86 86 86 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

New Records:

49 kg Clean & Jerk 117 kg HOU Zhihui CHN OR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish No. Number OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

THU 8 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 59kg
59 kg - femmes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFW59KG--------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created THU 8 AUG 2024 17:06 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 1 LAWAL Rafiatu Folashade NGR 12 NOV 1996 215 57.70 100 103 103 100 125 127 130 130 230

2 2 KUO Hsing-Chun TPE 26 NOV 1993 230 58.95 103 105 105 105 130 130 137 130 235

3 27 ANDO Elreen Ann PHI 1 NOV 1998 228 58.85 100 100 102 100 130 130 130 130 230

4 45 VENEGAS VALERA Anyelin VEN 26 JAN 1999 230 59.00 97 100 102 102 122 128 134 128 230

5 49 MAGISTRIS Lucrezia ITA 21 APR 1999 225 59.00 96 96 100 96 111 112 112 112 208

6 55 LUO Shifang CHN 2 APR 2001 235 59.00 101 105 107 107 129 134 137 134 241

7 56 SASSER Mathlynn MHL 25 DEC 1996 210 58.95 94 94 94 94 110 115 118 115 209

8 63 CHARRON Maude CAN 28 APR 1993 234 59.00 101 104 106 106 126 130 132 130 236

9 65 GOMEZ VALDIVIA Janeth MEX 26 OCT 1997 210 59.00 92 92 95 95 114 119 122 122 217

10 94 KONOTOP Kamila UKR 23 MAR 2001 230 58.85 104 106 106 104 123 129 132 123 227

11 100 TCHAKOUNTE Dora FRA 23 MAR 1995 220 58.85 95 98 100 98 115 118 --- 115 213

12 119 ALVAREZ Yenny COL 24 MAY 1995 235 59.00 101 103 105 105 130 132 132 --- DNF

New Records:

59 kg Snatch 104 kg KONOTOP Kamila UKR OR

59 kg Snatch 105 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

59 kg Snatch 106 kg CHARRON Maude CAN OR

59 kg Snatch 107 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

59 kg Clean & Jerk 134 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

59 kg Total 241 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SANCHEZ Pedro AUS Chief Marshals: MIHAJLOVIC Milan SRB

Jury Members: BEITER Tina DEN RIMBOCK-PEYA Katharina AUT

ROBITAILLE Daniel CAN Timekeeper: DUUN Tryggve NOR

SAYLER Horst SWZ Technical Controllers: LKHAGVASUREN Odgerel MGL

THATMAN Sirilak THA OGOLLA John KEN

BARATTINI Italo (R) CHI Competition Doctors: KAKHABRISHVILI Zurab GEO

Referees: ALLISON Heather GBR TCHOBANIAN Seza LBN

GHANNAW Osama LBA Competition Secretaries: ALVARADO Rosalio MEX

OGUZKAN Cahit TUR PENA William COL

SATO Hiromi (R) JPN SHAW Dela FIJ

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish No. Number

OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

THU 8 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 59kg
59 kg - femmes

Results
Résultats

WLFW59KG--------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created THU 8 AUG 2024 17:09 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 55 LUO Shifang CHN 2 APR 2001 101 105 107 107 129 134 137 134 241

2 63 CHARRON Maude CAN 28 APR 1993 101 104 106 106 126 130 132 130 236

3 2 KUO Hsing-Chun TPE 26 NOV 1993 103 105 105 105 130 130 137 130 235

4 45 VENEGAS VALERA Anyelin VEN 26 JAN 1999 97 100 102 102 122 128 134 128 230

5 1 LAWAL Rafiatu Folashade NGR 12 NOV 1996 100 103 103 100 125 127 130 130 230

6 27 ANDO Elreen Ann PHI 1 NOV 1998 100 100 102 100 130 130 130 130 230

7 94 KONOTOP Kamila UKR 23 MAR 2001 104 106 106 104 123 129 132 123 227

8 65 GOMEZ VALDIVIA Janeth MEX 26 OCT 1997 92 92 95 95 114 119 122 122 217

9 100 TCHAKOUNTE Dora FRA 23 MAR 1995 95 98 100 98 115 118 --- 115 213

10 56 SASSER Mathlynn MHL 25 DEC 1996 94 94 94 94 110 115 118 115 209

11 49 MAGISTRIS Lucrezia ITA 21 APR 1999 96 96 100 96 111 112 112 112 208

119 ALVAREZ Yenny COL 24 MAY 1995 101 103 105 105 130 132 132 --- DNF

New Records:

59 kg Snatch 104 kg KONOTOP Kamila UKR OR

59 kg Snatch 105 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

59 kg Snatch 106 kg CHARRON Maude CAN OR

59 kg Snatch 107 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

59 kg Clean & Jerk 134 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

59 kg Total 241 kg LUO Shifang CHN OR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish No. Number OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

FRI 9 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 71kg
71 kg - femmes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFW71KG--------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created FRI 9 AUG 2024 21:38 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 18 REEVES Olivia USA 19 APR 2003 268 71.00 112 115 117 117 140 145 150 145 262

2 38 VALODZKA Siuzanna AIN 17 AUG 2000 240 70.20 108 111 113 111 135 140 142 135 246

3 50 TOMA Loredana Elena ROU 10 MAY 1995 250 70.70 111 115 117 115 131 133 134 --- DNF

4 62 FEGUE Marie FRA 28 MAY 1991 245 71.00 110 110 114 110 132 133 138 133 243

5 72 SANCHEZ Mari Leivis COL 8 OCT 1991 245 70.45 108 112 112 112 135 140 145 145 257

6 77 SAID Neama EGY 15 NOV 2002 230 70.80 97 101 102 97 120 125 --- 125 222

7 81 da COSTA SCHOTT Amanda BRA 24 SEP 1996 220 70.85 100 104 106 106 117 123 131 123 229

8 104 NICHELE Jacqueline AUS 7 MAR 2000 215 70.20 90 94 98 94 115 120 120 115 209

9 109 CHEN Wen-Huei TPE 23 FEB 1997 246 70.50 102 103 106 103 133 139 140 133 236

10 112 SARNO Vanessa PHI 28 SEP 2003 250 70.50 100 100 100 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

11 116 EZE Joy Ogbonne NGR 6 JUN 2004 215 70.45 95 101 105 101 120 127 131 131 232

12 117 PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola ECU 12 SEP 2000 245 70.60 110 114 116 116 135 138 140 140 256

New Records:

71 kg Snatch 116 kg PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola ECU OR

71 kg Snatch 117 kg REEVES Olivia USA OR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SOLOVYEVA Olga KAZ Chief Marshals: ALCHIKH Hasanin SYR

Jury Members: IQUAIBOM Lawrence NGR CANZEK Damjan SLO

MARRERO Doris VEN Timekeeper: WU Mei-Yi TPE

ORTIZ Maritza DOM Technical Controllers: COLASANTO Vito ITA

ALHARBI Mohammed KSA RODRIGUEZ PARGAS Delmis CUB

HOUET Bernard (R) FRA Competition Doctors: LAVALLEE Mark USA

Referees: KASMERIS Anastasios GRE MASMOUDI Fathi TUN

MAFTEI Cristina ROU Competition Secretaries: ALJARMAL Abdullah YEM

ZHOU Zhiqin CHN SSENKUNGU Salim UGA

du PLOOY Kevin (R) RSA ZAMBRANO Luis ECU

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish No. Number

OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

FRI 9 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 71kg
71 kg - femmes

Results
Résultats

WLFW71KG--------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created FRI 9 AUG 2024 21:39 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 18 REEVES Olivia USA 19 APR 2003 112 115 117 117 140 145 150 145 262

2 72 SANCHEZ Mari Leivis COL 8 OCT 1991 108 112 112 112 135 140 145 145 257

3 117 PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola ECU 12 SEP 2000 110 114 116 116 135 138 140 140 256

4 38 VALODZKA Siuzanna AIN 17 AUG 2000 108 111 113 111 135 140 142 135 246

5 62 FEGUE Marie FRA 28 MAY 1991 110 110 114 110 132 133 138 133 243

6 109 CHEN Wen-Huei TPE 23 FEB 1997 102 103 106 103 133 139 140 133 236

7 116 EZE Joy Ogbonne NGR 6 JUN 2004 95 101 105 101 120 127 131 131 232

8 81 da COSTA SCHOTT Amanda BRA 24 SEP 1996 100 104 106 106 117 123 131 123 229

9 77 SAID Neama EGY 15 NOV 2002 97 101 102 97 120 125 --- 125 222

10 104 NICHELE Jacqueline AUS 7 MAR 2000 90 94 98 94 115 120 120 115 209

50 TOMA Loredana Elena ROU 10 MAY 1995 111 115 117 115 131 133 134 --- DNF

112 SARNO Vanessa PHI 28 SEP 2003 100 100 100 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

New Records:

71 kg Snatch 116 kg PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola ECU OR

71 kg Snatch 117 kg REEVES Olivia USA OR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish No. Number OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SAT 10 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 81kg
81 kg - femmes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFW81KG--------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 18:13 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 9 DAJOMES BARRERA Neisi Patricia ECU 12 MAY 1998 255 80.50 118 118 122 122 145 145 151 145 267

2 21 JAMALI GALEH Yekta EOR 16 DEC 2004 225 80.85 95 99 103 103 124 128 133 128 231

3 26 KIM Suhyeon KOR 6 FEB 1995 256 80.30 110 110 113 110 140 147 147 140 250

4 31 KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR 13 NOV 1998 250 81.00 117 121 124 121 148 154 162 154 275

5 32 MEDINA ROCA Ayamey Damiana CUB 21 FEB 1998 160 81.00 96 100 103 100 120 120 --- --- DNF

6 33 MUNKHJANTSAN Ankhtsetseg MGL 25 DEC 1997 240 81.00 100 106 108 100 120 125 --- 125 225

7 59 NASCIMENTO AMARO Laura BRA 27 OCT 2000 240 79.35 105 110 110 105 130 135 140 135 240

8 60 MEJIA PEGUERO Yudelina DOM 4 JUN 1997 255 81.00 111 111 115 111 145 150 157 145 256

9 78 ZIELINSKA Weronika POL 16 MAY 1997 250 79.80 106 106 107 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

10 86 AHMED Sara EGY 1 JAN 1998 270 80.10 113 117 119 117 146 151 155 151 268

11 90 CIKAMATANA Eileen AUS 18 SEP 1999 268 81.00 113 117 120 117 145 149 149 145 262

12 92 PRITCHARD-LOLO Ajah VAN 10 AUG 2002 190 80.70 85 89 92 89 103 108 112 108 197

13 120 ADASHBAEVA Rigina UZB 29 OCT 2001 240 80.85 100 103 105 105 125 131 136 131 236

New Records:

81 kg Clean & Jerk 151 kg AHMED Sara EGY OR

81 kg Clean & Jerk 154 kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR OR

81 kg Total 269 kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR OR

81 kg Total 275 kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR OR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SANCHEZ Pedro AUS Chief Marshals: MIHAJLOVIC Milan SRB

Jury Members: SAYLER Horst SWZ RIMBOCK-PEYA Katharina AUT

THATMAN Sirilak THA Timekeeper: CASTILLO Jessica PER

BARATTINI Italo CHI Technical Controllers: CARRIO Monica ESP

BEITER Tina DEN MAMMEDOV Charygeldi TKM

ROBITAILLE Daniel (R) CAN Competition Doctors: KAKHABRISHVILI Zurab GEO

Referees: KASIRAN Sonny INA TCHOBANIAN Seza LBN

MOLDODOSOV Omurzhan KGZ Competition Secretaries: ALVARADO Rosalio MEX

ABDULLAEVA Zukhra UZB PENA William COL

HEDINSDOTTIR Erna (R) ISL SHAW Dela FIJ

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish No. Number

OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SAT 10 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's 81kg
81 kg - femmes

Results
Résultats

WLFW81KG--------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 18:14 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 31 KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR 13 NOV 1998 117 121 124 121 148 154 162 154 275

2 86 AHMED Sara EGY 1 JAN 1998 113 117 119 117 146 151 155 151 268

3 9 DAJOMES BARRERA Neisi Patricia ECU 12 MAY 1998 118 118 122 122 145 145 151 145 267

4 90 CIKAMATANA Eileen AUS 18 SEP 1999 113 117 120 117 145 149 149 145 262

5 60 MEJIA PEGUERO Yudelina DOM 4 JUN 1997 111 111 115 111 145 150 157 145 256

6 26 KIM Suhyeon KOR 6 FEB 1995 110 110 113 110 140 147 147 140 250

7 59 NASCIMENTO AMARO Laura BRA 27 OCT 2000 105 110 110 105 130 135 140 135 240

8 120 ADASHBAEVA Rigina UZB 29 OCT 2001 100 103 105 105 125 131 136 131 236

9 21 JAMALI GALEH Yekta EOR 16 DEC 2004 95 99 103 103 124 128 133 128 231

10 33 MUNKHJANTSAN Ankhtsetseg MGL 25 DEC 1997 100 106 108 100 120 125 --- 125 225

11 92 PRITCHARD-LOLO Ajah VAN 10 AUG 2002 85 89 92 89 103 108 112 108 197

32 MEDINA ROCA Ayamey Damiana CUB 21 FEB 1998 96 100 103 100 120 120 --- --- DNF

78 ZIELINSKA Weronika POL 16 MAY 1997 106 106 107 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

New Records:

81 kg Clean & Jerk 151 kg AHMED Sara EGY OR

81 kg Clean & Jerk 154 kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR OR

81 kg Total 269 kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR OR

81 kg Total 275 kg KOANDA Solfrid Eila Amena NOR OR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish No. Number OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SUN 11 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's +81kg
+81 kg - femmes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFWO81KG-------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created SUN 11 AUG 2024 13:42 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 11 PARK Hyejeong KOR 12 MAR 2003 296 137.80 123 127 131 131 163 168 173 168 299

2 12 LI Wenwen CHN 5 MAR 2000 305 149.25 130 136 --- 136 167 173 174 173 309

3 25 AYOVI CABEZAS Lisseth Betzaida ECU 7 AUG 1998 270 135.75 117 121 123 123 156 160 162 160 283

4 37 CHAIDEE Duangaksorn THA 11 AUG 1997 280 111.55 120 120 120 120 152 156 160 152 272

5 40 ABBAS Halima EGY 5 MAY 1995 250 146.00 110 115 118 115 135 140 145 145 260

6 58 AKMAL Nurul INA 12 FEB 1993 265 124.90 105 110 110 105 140 145 151 140 245

7 71 PEREZ REVERON Naryury VEN 29 SEP 1992 250 95.95 114 117 117 114 140 145 --- 145 259

8 87 SANTANA PEGUERO Crismery DOM 20 APR 1995 260 106.25 111 115 118 118 140 140 140 140 258

9 113 JABBOROVA Tursunoy UZB 4 MAR 2002 250 96.10 112 116 118 118 133 138 138 133 251

10 114 THEISEN LAPPEN Mary USA 3 NOV 1990 280 131.10 115 118 119 119 155 162 165 155 274

11 115 CAMPBELL Emily GBR 6 MAY 1994 287 135.45 119 123 126 126 162 169 174 162 288

12 118 SIPAIA Iuniarra SAM 25 JUN 1993 260 138.70 100 105 110 105 141 141 148 141 246

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SOLOVYEVA Olga KAZ Chief Marshals: ALCHIKH Hasanin SYR

Jury Members: ORTIZ Maritza DOM CANZEK Damjan SLO

ALHARBI Mohammed KSA Timekeeper: WU Mei-Yi TPE

HOUET Bernard FRA Technical Controllers: COLASANTO Vito ITA

IQUAIBOM Lawrence NGR RODRIGUEZ PARGAS Delmis CUB

MARRERO Doris (R) VEN Competition Doctors: LAVALLEE Mark USA

Referees: ZHOU Zhiqin CHN MASMOUDI Fathi TUN

du PLOOY Kevin RSA Competition Secretaries: ALJARMAL Abdullah YEM

KASMERIS Anastasios GRE SSENKUNGU Salim UGA

MAFTEI Cristina (R) ROU ZAMBRANO Luis ECU

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve No. Number



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SUN 11 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Women's +81kg
+81 kg - femmes

Results
Résultats

WLFWO81KG-------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created SUN 11 AUG 2024 13:43 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 12 LI Wenwen CHN 5 MAR 2000 130 136 --- 136 167 173 174 173 309

2 11 PARK Hyejeong KOR 12 MAR 2003 123 127 131 131 163 168 173 168 299

3 115 CAMPBELL Emily GBR 6 MAY 1994 119 123 126 126 162 169 174 162 288

4 25 AYOVI CABEZAS Lisseth Betzaida ECU 7 AUG 1998 117 121 123 123 156 160 162 160 283

5 114 THEISEN LAPPEN Mary USA 3 NOV 1990 115 118 119 119 155 162 165 155 274

6 37 CHAIDEE Duangaksorn THA 11 AUG 1997 120 120 120 120 152 156 160 152 272

7 40 ABBAS Halima EGY 5 MAY 1995 110 115 118 115 135 140 145 145 260

8 71 PEREZ REVERON Naryury VEN 29 SEP 1992 114 117 117 114 140 145 --- 145 259

9 87 SANTANA PEGUERO Crismery DOM 20 APR 1995 111 115 118 118 140 140 140 140 258

10 113 JABBOROVA Tursunoy UZB 4 MAR 2002 112 116 118 118 133 138 138 133 251

11 118 SIPAIA Iuniarra SAM 25 JUN 1993 100 105 110 105 141 141 148 141 246

12 58 AKMAL Nurul INA 12 FEB 1993 105 110 110 105 140 145 151 140 245

Legend:

No. Number



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

WED 7 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 61kg
61 kg - hommes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFM61KG--------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created WED 7 AUG 2024 17:29 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 5 ERATI Kaimauri KIR 13 JUN 2004 225 60.60 95 100 100 100 120 120 124 120 220

2 13 DIMOV Ivan Petkov BUL 4 DEC 2002 303 61.00 134 134 135 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

3 19 IRAWAN Eko INA 24 JUL 1989 310 61.00 135 135 139 135 162 162 165 --- DNF

4 23 SILACHAI Theerapong THA 19 NOV 2003 294 60.90 127 130 132 132 167 169 171 171 303

5 35 BIN KASDAN Mohamad Aniq MAS 16 JUN 2002 298 60.90 126 130 130 130 167 174 174 167 297

6 64 MISHVELIDZE Shota GEO 18 OCT 1994 250 61.00 114 121 128 121 125 135 150 135 256

7 68 MASSIDDA Sergio ITA 26 JAN 2002 310 61.00 132 134 134 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

8 69 LI Fabin CHN 15 JAN 1993 310 61.00 137 140 143 143 167 167 172 167 310

9 93 TRINH van Vinh VIE 17 DEC 1995 303 60.95 128 128 128 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

10 99 CENIZA John Febuar PHI 7 FEB 1998 300 60.75 125 125 125 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

11 103 BARU Morea PNG 15 APR 1990 285 61.00 118 122 122 118 150 157 161 161 279

12 107 MORRIS Hampton USA 17 FEB 2004 290 61.00 122 125 126 126 168 172 178 172 298

New Records:

61 kg Snatch 143 kg LI Fabin CHN OR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SANCHEZ Pedro AUS Chief Marshals: MIHAJLOVIC Milan SRB

Jury Members: BARATTINI Italo CHI RIMBOCK-PEYA Katharina AUT

BEITER Tina DEN Timekeeper: WU Mei-Yi TPE

ROBITAILLE Daniel CAN Technical Controllers: COLASANTO Vito ITA

SAYLER Horst SWZ RODRIGUEZ PARGAS Delmis CUB

THATMAN Sirilak (R) THA Competition Doctors: KAKHABRISHVILI Zurab GEO

Referees: du PLOOY Kevin RSA TCHOBANIAN Seza LBN

KASMERIS Anastasios GRE Competition Secretaries: ALVARADO Rosalio MEX

MAFTEI Cristina ROU PENA William COL

ZHOU Zhiqin (R) CHN SHAW Dela FIJ

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish No. Number

OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

WED 7 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 61kg
61 kg - hommes

Results
Résultats

WLFM61KG--------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created WED 7 AUG 2024 17:31 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 69 LI Fabin CHN 15 JAN 1993 137 140 143 143 167 167 172 167 310

2 23 SILACHAI Theerapong THA 19 NOV 2003 127 130 132 132 167 169 171 171 303

3 107 MORRIS Hampton USA 17 FEB 2004 122 125 126 126 168 172 178 172 298

4 35 BIN KASDAN Mohamad Aniq MAS 16 JUN 2002 126 130 130 130 167 174 174 167 297

5 103 BARU Morea PNG 15 APR 1990 118 122 122 118 150 157 161 161 279

6 64 MISHVELIDZE Shota GEO 18 OCT 1994 114 121 128 121 125 135 150 135 256

7 5 ERATI Kaimauri KIR 13 JUN 2004 95 100 100 100 120 120 124 120 220

13 DIMOV Ivan Petkov BUL 4 DEC 2002 134 134 135 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

19 IRAWAN Eko INA 24 JUL 1989 135 135 139 135 162 162 165 --- DNF

68 MASSIDDA Sergio ITA 26 JAN 2002 132 134 134 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

93 TRINH van Vinh VIE 17 DEC 1995 128 128 128 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

99 CENIZA John Febuar PHI 7 FEB 1998 125 125 125 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

New Records:

61 kg Snatch 143 kg LI Fabin CHN OR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish No. Number OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

THU 8 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 73kg
73 kg - hommes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFM73KG--------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created THU 8 AUG 2024 21:51 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 7 ANDREEV Bozhidar Dimitrov BUL 17 JAN 1997 345 73.00 148 152 154 154 183 187 190 190 344

2 10 OZBEK Muhammed TUR 24 JAN 2001 350 72.95 150 153 155 150 189 191 191 191 341

3 16 MAYORA PERNIA Julio VEN 2 SEP 1996 340 72.95 152 156 156 152 188 188 192 --- DNF

4 22 MIYAMOTO Masanori JPN 3 FEB 1997 320 72.65 147 151 155 151 187 187 193 187 338

5 28 SUHAREVS Ritvars LAT 11 JAN 1999 343 73.00 147 147 --- --- --- --- --- --- DNF

6 57 BEN HNIA Karem TUN 13 NOV 1994 345 73.00 145 145 149 149 181 186 187 181 330

7 61 MOSQUERA Luis COL 27 MAR 1995 340 73.00 150 150 155 155 185 185 189 185 340

8 75 BAK Joohyo KOR 29 JUN 1997 345 73.00 146 147 150 147 186 187 196 187 334

9 84 KINGUE MATAM Bernardin FRA 20 MAY 1990 320 73.00 138 142 145 145 175 175 180 175 320

10 106 WICHUMA Weeraphon THA 10 AUG 2004 338 72.70 148 152 152 148 190 194 198 198 346

11 111 SHI Zhiyong CHN 10 OCT 1993 350 72.90 161 165 168 165 191 191 191 --- DNF

12 121 JUNIANSYAH Rizki INA 17 JUN 2003 356 72.95 155 155 162 155 191 199 --- 199 354

New Records:

73 kg Clean & Jerk 198 kg WICHUMA Weeraphon THA JWR

73 kg Clean & Jerk 199 kg JUNIANSYAH Rizki INA OR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SOLOVYEVA Olga KAZ Chief Marshals: ALCHIKH Hasanin SYR

Jury Members: HOUET Bernard FRA CANZEK Damjan SLO

IQUAIBOM Lawrence NGR Timekeeper: CASTILLO Jessica PER

MARRERO Doris VEN Technical Controllers: CARRIO Monica ESP

ORTIZ Maritza DOM MAMMEDOV Charygeldi TKM

ALHARBI Mohammed (R) KSA Competition Doctors: LAVALLEE Mark USA

Referees: HEDINSDOTTIR Erna ISL MASMOUDI Fathi TUN

KASIRAN Sonny INA Competition Secretaries: ALJARMAL Abdullah YEM

MOLDODOSOV Omurzhan KGZ SSENKUNGU Salim UGA

ABDULLAEVA Zukhra (R) UZB ZAMBRANO Luis ECU

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish JWR Junior World Record

No. Number OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

THU 8 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 73kg
73 kg - hommes

Results
Résultats

WLFM73KG--------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created THU 8 AUG 2024 21:52 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 121 JUNIANSYAH Rizki INA 17 JUN 2003 155 155 162 155 191 199 --- 199 354

2 106 WICHUMA Weeraphon THA 10 AUG 2004 148 152 152 148 190 194 198 198 346

3 7 ANDREEV Bozhidar Dimitrov BUL 17 JAN 1997 148 152 154 154 183 187 190 190 344

4 10 OZBEK Muhammed TUR 24 JAN 2001 150 153 155 150 189 191 191 191 341

5 61 MOSQUERA Luis COL 27 MAR 1995 150 150 155 155 185 185 189 185 340

6 22 MIYAMOTO Masanori JPN 3 FEB 1997 147 151 155 151 187 187 193 187 338

7 75 BAK Joohyo KOR 29 JUN 1997 146 147 150 147 186 187 196 187 334

8 57 BEN HNIA Karem TUN 13 NOV 1994 145 145 149 149 181 186 187 181 330

9 84 KINGUE MATAM Bernardin FRA 20 MAY 1990 138 142 145 145 175 175 180 175 320

16 MAYORA PERNIA Julio VEN 2 SEP 1996 152 156 156 152 188 188 192 --- DNF

28 SUHAREVS Ritvars LAT 11 JAN 1999 147 147 --- --- --- --- --- --- DNF

111 SHI Zhiyong CHN 10 OCT 1993 161 165 168 165 191 191 191 --- DNF

New Records:

73 kg Clean & Jerk 198 kg WICHUMA Weeraphon THA JWR

73 kg Clean & Jerk 199 kg JUNIANSYAH Rizki INA OR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish JWR Junior World Record No. Number

OR Olympic Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

FRI 9 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 89kg
89 kg - hommes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFM89KG--------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created FRI 9 AUG 2024 17:17 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 3 ROBU Marin MDA 19 MAR 2000 385 88.90 170 175 --- 175 200 208 212 208 383

2 15 IMADOUCHENE Romain FRA 5 SEP 1995 370 89.00 155 155 161 155 195 196 204 196 351

3 17 VALLENILLA SANCHEZ Keydomar VEN 8 OCT 1999 350 88.65 157 162 165 162 190 196 200 196 358

4 36 NASAR Karlos May BUL 12 MAY 2004 390 88.40 173 177 180 180 213 224 --- 224 404

5 52 BRUCE Kyle AUS 12 JUL 1999 345 86.45 143 148 148 148 182 182 188 182 330

6 53 YU Dongju KOR 19 AUG 1993 380 89.00 163 163 168 168 203 211 217 203 371

7 54 JAVADI ALIABADI Mir Mostafa IRI 22 JUN 2000 360 88.80 164 168 171 168 204 217 217 204 372

8 79 PIZZOLATO Antonino ITA 20 AUG 1996 385 89.00 172 172 176 172 212 212 212 212 384

9 80 LOPEZ Yeison COL 1 SEP 1999 380 88.20 175 180 180 180 205 205 210 210 390

10 82 ABOKAHLA Karim EGY 11 NOV 1996 380 89.00 165 170 170 165 --- --- --- --- DNF

11 98 SANTAVY Boady CAN 22 MAY 1997 360 89.00 158 163 166 163 186 187 188 --- DNF

12 101 KARAPETYAN Andranik ARM 15 DEC 1995 380 88.90 170 175 177 170 200 210 215 200 370

New Records:

89 kg Clean & Jerk 213 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL OR

89 kg Clean & Jerk 224 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL WR OR JWR

89 kg Total 393 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL OR

89 kg Total 404 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL WR OR JWR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SANCHEZ Pedro AUS Chief Marshals: MIHAJLOVIC Milan SRB

Jury Members: ROBITAILLE Daniel CAN RIMBOCK-PEYA Katharina AUT

SAYLER Horst SWZ Timekeeper: DUUN Tryggve NOR

THATMAN Sirilak THA Technical Controllers: LKHAGVASUREN Odgerel MGL

BARATTINI Italo CHI OGOLLA John KEN

BEITER Tina (R) DEN Competition Doctors: KAKHABRISHVILI Zurab GEO

Referees: GHANNAW Osama LBA TCHOBANIAN Seza LBN

OGUZKAN Cahit TUR Competition Secretaries: ALVARADO Rosalio MEX

SATO Hiromi JPN PENA William COL

ALLISON Heather (R) GBR SHAW Dela FIJ

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish JWR Junior World Record

No. Number OR Olympic Record WR World Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

FRI 9 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 89kg
89 kg - hommes

Results
Résultats

WLFM89KG--------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created FRI 9 AUG 2024 17:18 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 36 NASAR Karlos May BUL 12 MAY 2004 173 177 180 180 213 224 --- 224 404

2 80 LOPEZ Yeison COL 1 SEP 1999 175 180 180 180 205 205 210 210 390

3 79 PIZZOLATO Antonino ITA 20 AUG 1996 172 172 176 172 212 212 212 212 384

4 3 ROBU Marin MDA 19 MAR 2000 170 175 --- 175 200 208 212 208 383

5 54 JAVADI ALIABADI Mir Mostafa IRI 22 JUN 2000 164 168 171 168 204 217 217 204 372

6 53 YU Dongju KOR 19 AUG 1993 163 163 168 168 203 211 217 203 371

7 101 KARAPETYAN Andranik ARM 15 DEC 1995 170 175 177 170 200 210 215 200 370

8 17 VALLENILLA SANCHEZ Keydomar VEN 8 OCT 1999 157 162 165 162 190 196 200 196 358

9 15 IMADOUCHENE Romain FRA 5 SEP 1995 155 155 161 155 195 196 204 196 351

10 52 BRUCE Kyle AUS 12 JUL 1999 143 148 148 148 182 182 188 182 330

82 ABOKAHLA Karim EGY 11 NOV 1996 165 170 170 165 --- --- --- --- DNF

98 SANTAVY Boady CAN 22 MAY 1997 158 163 166 163 186 187 188 --- DNF

New Records:

89 kg Clean & Jerk 213 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL OR

89 kg Clean & Jerk 224 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL WR OR JWR

89 kg Total 393 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL OR

89 kg Total 404 kg NASAR Karlos May BUL WR OR JWR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish JWR Junior World Record No. Number

OR Olympic Record WR World Record



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SAT 10 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 102kg
102 kg - hommes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFM102KG-------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 13:40 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 24 KARAPETYAN Garik ARM 11 JUN 2003 405 102.00 180 186 186 186 212 218 218 212 398

2 30 CHKHEIDZE Irakli GEO 5 JAN 1999 393 102.00 171 176 179 179 214 214 224 214 393

3 39 HASANBAYEV Davranbek TKM 24 DEC 2000 380 100.90 180 187 188 180 190 190 200 190 370

4 42 TSIKHANTSOU Yauheni AIN 4 NOV 1998 390 102.00 176 178 183 183 214 219 228 219 402

5 48 LIU Huanhua CHN 20 AUG 2001 400 101.75 178 183 186 186 220 228 233 220 406

6 51 ABUZRIBA Ahmed LBA 16 APR 2000 360 101.95 164 169 170 164 --- --- --- --- DNF

7 66 OPELOGE Don SAM 13 MAY 1999 395 101.55 170 170 170 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

8 83 KITTS Wes USA 22 MAY 1990 380 102.00 167 172 177 172 202 210 210 202 374

9 88 ELBAKH Faris Ibrahim E QAT 4 JUN 1998 400 101.70 178 178 178 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

10 89 MORA ROMERO Ramiro EOR 29 SEP 1997 360 101.90 161 166 168 166 201 206 210 210 376

11 91 MONTANO Lesman BRN 5 MAR 1996 390 101.90 181 186 188 181 211 218 218 211 392

12 96 JANG Yeonhak KOR 14 FEB 1997 390 102.00 173 179 180 173 200 211 221 200 373

13 110 DJURAEV Akbar UZB 8 OCT 1999 407 102.00 180 185 189 185 219 224 232 219 404

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SOLOVYEVA Olga KAZ Chief Marshals: ALCHIKH Hasanin SYR

Jury Members: MARRERO Doris VEN CANZEK Damjan SLO

ORTIZ Maritza DOM Timekeeper: WU Mei-Yi TPE

ALHARBI Mohammed KSA Technical Controllers: COLASANTO Vito ITA

HOUET Bernard FRA RODRIGUEZ PARGAS Delmis CUB

IQUAIBOM Lawrence (R) NGR Competition Doctors: LAVALLEE Mark USA

Referees: MAFTEI Cristina ROU MASMOUDI Fathi TUN

ZHOU Zhiqin CHN Competition Secretaries: ALJARMAL Abdullah YEM

du PLOOY Kevin RSA SSENKUNGU Salim UGA

KASMERIS Anastasios (R) GRE ZAMBRANO Luis ECU

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish No. Number



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SAT 10 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's 102kg
102 kg - hommes

Results
Résultats

WLFM102KG-------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 13:42 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 48 LIU Huanhua CHN 20 AUG 2001 178 183 186 186 220 228 233 220 406

2 110 DJURAEV Akbar UZB 8 OCT 1999 180 185 189 185 219 224 232 219 404

3 42 TSIKHANTSOU Yauheni AIN 4 NOV 1998 176 178 183 183 214 219 228 219 402

4 24 KARAPETYAN Garik ARM 11 JUN 2003 180 186 186 186 212 218 218 212 398

5 30 CHKHEIDZE Irakli GEO 5 JAN 1999 171 176 179 179 214 214 224 214 393

6 91 MONTANO Lesman BRN 5 MAR 1996 181 186 188 181 211 218 218 211 392

7 89 MORA ROMERO Ramiro EOR 29 SEP 1997 161 166 168 166 201 206 210 210 376

8 83 KITTS Wes USA 22 MAY 1990 167 172 177 172 202 210 210 202 374

9 96 JANG Yeonhak KOR 14 FEB 1997 173 179 180 173 200 211 221 200 373

10 39 HASANBAYEV Davranbek TKM 24 DEC 2000 180 187 188 180 190 190 200 190 370

51 ABUZRIBA Ahmed LBA 16 APR 2000 164 169 170 164 --- --- --- --- DNF

66 OPELOGE Don SAM 13 MAY 1999 170 170 170 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

88 ELBAKH Faris Ibrahim E QAT 4 JUN 1998 178 178 178 --- --- --- --- --- DNF

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish No. Number



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SAT 10 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's +102kg
+102 kg - hommes

Protocol
Protocole

WLFMO102KG------------FNL-000100--_66 v1.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 22:32 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Bib

No.

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

Entry

Total

(kg)

Body-

weight

(kg) 1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 4 SEIM Mart EST 24 OCT 1990 415 152.80 175 180 183 180 220 237 237 220 400

2 14 TALAKHADZE Lasha GEO 2 OCT 1993 465 178.45 210 215 220 215 247 255 --- 255 470

3 20 LALAYAN Varazdat ARM 1 MAY 1999 460 153.15 210 215 218 215 247 252 256 252 467

4 29 RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ 2 AUG 2004 440 134.85 195 195 200 200 230 237 247 237 437

5 34 MURAKAMI Eishiro JPN 8 AUG 1995 380 143.60 170 180 180 180 200 220 230 220 400

6 43 BIDANI Walid ALG 11 JUN 1994 420 146.65 190 190 --- --- --- --- --- --- DNF

7 70 MINASYAN Gor BRN 25 OCT 1994 460 153.85 210 216 220 216 245 255 255 245 461

8 76 KUCERA Kamil CZE 19 MAR 1985 200 141.90 100 110 --- 110 120 140 --- 140 250

9 97 DAVOUDI Ali IRI 22 MAR 1999 440 179.00 200 201 205 205 242 257 257 242 447

10 105 ASAAD Man SYR 20 NOV 1993 445 161.45 191 197 201 197 235 241 253 241 438

11 108 ABDELAZIZ ELSAYED Abdelrahman EGY 19 MAY 1989 420 138.40 178 183 190 183 225 233 233 233 416

12 122 LITI David NZL 11 JUL 1996 405 175.95 178 182 184 184 224 231 235 231 415

New Records:

+102 kg Snatch 200 kg RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ JWR

+102 kg Total 437 kg RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ JWR

Officials

IF Delegates: CURTAIN Matthew GBR

LASSEN Moira CAN

Jury President: SANCHEZ Pedro AUS Chief Marshals: MIHAJLOVIC Milan SRB

Jury Members: THATMAN Sirilak THA RIMBOCK-PEYA Katharina AUT

BARATTINI Italo CHI Timekeeper: DUUN Tryggve NOR

BEITER Tina DEN Technical Controllers: LKHAGVASUREN Odgerel MGL

ROBITAILLE Daniel CAN OGOLLA John KEN

SAYLER Horst (R) SWZ Competition Doctors: KAKHABRISHVILI Zurab GEO

Referees: OGUZKAN Cahit TUR TCHOBANIAN Seza LBN

SATO Hiromi JPN Competition Secretaries: ALVARADO Rosalio MEX

ALLISON Heather GBR PENA William COL

GHANNAW Osama (R) LBA SHAW Dela FIJ

IF DELEGATE JURY PRESIDENT

Legend:

(R) Reserve DNF Did Not Finish JWR Junior World Record

No. Number



South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

SAT 10 AUG 2024

Weightlifting
Haltérophilie

Men's +102kg
+102 kg - hommes

Results
Résultats

WLFMO102KG------------FNL-000100--_73 v1.0 Report Created SAT 10 AUG 2024 22:34 Page 1/1

Snatch Clean & Jerk
Rank

Lot

No.
Name

NOC

Code
Date of Birth

1 2 3 Result 1 2 3 Result
Total

1 14 TALAKHADZE Lasha GEO 2 OCT 1993 210 215 220 215 247 255 --- 255 470

2 20 LALAYAN Varazdat ARM 1 MAY 1999 210 215 218 215 247 252 256 252 467

3 70 MINASYAN Gor BRN 25 OCT 1994 210 216 220 216 245 255 255 245 461

4 97 DAVOUDI Ali IRI 22 MAR 1999 200 201 205 205 242 257 257 242 447

5 105 ASAAD Man SYR 20 NOV 1993 191 197 201 197 235 241 253 241 438

6 29 RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ 2 AUG 2004 195 195 200 200 230 237 247 237 437

7 108 ABDELAZIZ ELSAYED Abdelrahman EGY 19 MAY 1989 178 183 190 183 225 233 233 233 416

8 122 LITI David NZL 11 JUL 1996 178 182 184 184 224 231 235 231 415

9 4 SEIM Mart EST 24 OCT 1990 175 180 183 180 220 237 237 220 400

10 34 MURAKAMI Eishiro JPN 8 AUG 1995 170 180 180 180 200 220 230 220 400

11 76 KUCERA Kamil CZE 19 MAR 1985 100 110 --- 110 120 140 --- 140 250

43 BIDANI Walid ALG 11 JUN 1994 190 190 --- --- --- --- --- --- DNF

New Records:

+102 kg Snatch 200 kg RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ JWR

+102 kg Total 437 kg RUBAIAWI Ali Ammar Yusur IRQ JWR

Legend:

DNF Did Not Finish JWR Junior World Record No. Number
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Term 
 

 
Definition 

 
Attempt  

 
Each athlete has three attempts for the Snatch, and three for the Clean & Jerk, at weights requested 
and specified by the rules. In order to qualify for a total, the athlete must be successful in at least one 
attempt for each movement.  
 

Attempt Board  An electronic scoreboard which displays: the name, NOC code and bib number of the athlete just 
called, the number of the attempt and the weight to be lifted. This board also incorporates the Referee 
decision lights and the timing clock indicating the passage of the time allocated to the athlete.  
 

Bib number  Athlete's number during the competition. 

In each competition, a bib number is allocated to each athlete, according to the progression of the 

athletes' lot numbers.  
 

Bodyweight  The weight of the athlete registered by the officials at the Weigh-in.   

Challenge  The challenge gives athletes the opportunity to ask for their own lifts to be reviewed by the jury using 
the Video Playback Technology (VPT).  
One challenge per athlete (per event) is allowed by presenting the "Challenge Card" to the Technical 
Controller.  
 

Chief Marshal  The Chief Marshal manages the athlete's cards during the competition. The Chief Marshal may accept 
or refuse changes made by the athlete/coach on attempts.  
 

Clean & Jerk  One of the two types of movements/lifts which constitute the Weightlifting competition. A two-phase 
movement, during which the athlete first pulls the barbell with both hands to shoulder height, 
performing a squat and then standing up (Clean), then jerks the weight overhead in a fast movement 
finishing with arms fully extended and an upright body (Jerk). The Clean & Jerk is performed in the 
second half of the competition.  
 

Drawing of Lots  A lot number is allocated at random (generated electronically) to each participant. The lot number 
determines the order of Weigh-in and lifting during the competition.  
 

Good lift  An attempt judged as correctly completed by at least two of the three referees.  

Introduction  The competition begins with the introduction of athletes. After the introduction of athletes and prior to 
the introduction of Technical Officials, the timing clock starts a countdown of ten (10) minutes. A further 
one (1) minute countdown is given prior to the first attempt.  
 

Jury  The Jury consists of five members (plus one reserve). The Jury President decides which Jury 
members will be on duty for a competition. The Jury has the authority to reverse a decision made by 
the Referees.  
 

Lot number  A unique number drawn (electronically) for each athlete, which determines the order of Weigh-in and 
lifting during the competition.  
 

No lift  An attempt judged as unsuccessful by at least two of the three referees.  

Platform  A square platform of 4m on each side, with a height 100 mm, made of a solid non-slip material on 
which the athletes must execute the lifts.  
 

Protocol  A document registering the progress of the competition, indicating each successful and unsuccessful 
lift, the total result, the officials, and the records achieved.  
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Referee  Four referees, including one reserve, are appointed to each event to adjudicate the attempts 
performed by the athletes. Their majority or unanimous decision - shown by an electronic referee light 
system - will define the validity or the failure of a lift. The Referees' audible and visible signal will allow 
the athlete to replace the barbell on the platform at the end of a lift.  
 
 

Referee Lights 
System  

An electronic device used by the Referees to signal to the athlete that he may replace the barbell on 
the platform, and to pass their decision on the validity of a lift.  
 

Snatch  One of the two types of movements/lifts which constitute the Weightlifting competition. A continuous, 
swift movement in which the athlete lifts the barbell with both hands from the platform to extended 
arms' length above the head finishing with an upright body. The Snatch is performed in the first half of 
the competition.  
 

Speaker  The Speaker moderates the competition, calling the athletes by name and NOC to the platform to 
perform their attempts, and announces the validity or non-validity of each lift. The speaker gives 
continuous information on the competition to both the participants and the public.  
 

Technical Congress  A meeting held with NOC representatives, IWF officials and Competition Management two (2) days 
prior to the first competition day.  
 

Technical Controller  The Technical Controllers check the athletes' outfits, the calling order and the accuracy of the load on 
the barbell, keep order in the warm-up area, etc.  
 

Timekeeper  A Technical Official appointed to operate the timing clock in accordance with the rules.  
 

Timing Clock  An electronic timekeeping device - usually part of the Attempt Board - displaying the time allocated to 
the athlete to perform the attempt in a countdown mode starting from one (1) or two (2) minutes.  
 

Total  A figure specified in kilogrammes being the aggregate of the best successful Snatch result and Clean 
& Jerk result achieved by the athlete. The total decides the classification/ranking of the athletes. 
  

Video Playback  
Technology (VPT)  

VPT is technology to review the referees'/jury's decision if challenged or in case of disagreement 

within the Jury.  
 

Warm-up (room/area)  An area separated from, but adjacent to the competition stage, in which athletes warm up before 

being called to perform their lifts, and to which they return after each attempt.  
 

Weigh-in  A process that begins two (2) hours before each event and lasts one (1) hour, during which the 

athletes entered to that event appear before a panel of officials and are weighed. Athletes who are 

under or over the limits of their indicated category will not be allowed to compete.  
 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Note:   
For further information please consult: www.iwf.sport  
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